
Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

Tel: 01706 344609 

Email: sbm@tonacliffe.lancs.sch.uk 

Website: www.tonacliffe.lancs.sch.uk 

Newsletter No. 1 

Our Forest School is waking up after it’s long 

summer sleep. 

The area is ready for Forest school to start and 

the return of the children. 

Tonacliffe Online Safety hub:  

https://tonacliffe.onlinesafetyhub.uk/ 

Danny Hoyle from the Lancashire County Council Road Safety Team will be coming into school to  talk to 

children in Key Stage 2 regarding road safety and heights regarding the use of car seats. The children will 

have their heights measured and will be given a sticker. 

If your child measures less than 135cm, they will receive an orange sticker stating that they need to use a 

child car seat/booster cushion. 

If your child measures more than 135cm, they will receive a road safety themed sticker. 

use a child car seat/booster cushion when travelling in a vehicle, please see the following link for clarity: 

https://www.gov.uk/child-car-seats-the-rules  



           Termly dates: 

Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

Tuesday 2nd September: School opens for Autumn Term 1. 

 

Tuesday 23rd September: Gold Class Parents’ Assembly 9.00am 

 

Monday 29th September: Year 5 bikeability. 

 

Tuesday 30th September: Individual & sibling photographs. 

 

Wednesday 1st October: Year 5 bikeability. 

 

Thursday 2nd October: Year 5 bikeability. 

 

Friday 3rd October: Year 5 bikeability. 

 

Tuesday 7th October: ‘Bring a Tin Day’ for the Lighthouse Community Food Share.  

 

Tuesday 14th October: White Class Parents’ Assembly 9.00am. 

 

Tuesday 14th October: Parents’ Evening 3.45—6.15pm 

 

Wednesday 15th October: Parents’ Evening 3.45—6.15pm 

 

Friday 17th October: Flu vaccinations—whole school. 

 

Friday 24th October: Last day of Autumn 1. 

 

Monday 3rd November: School opens for Autumn Term 2. 

 

 



 

Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

Monday 3rd November: School opens for Autumn Term 2. 

 

Tuesday 18th November: Red Class Parents’ Assembly 9.00am. 

 

Tuesday 25th November: Turquoise Class Parents’ Assembly 9.00am. 

 

Friday 28th November: Christmas Fair 

 

Tuesday 9th December: Reception & Key Stage 1 Christmas Nativity—4.00pm 

prompt—parents welcome. 

 

Wednesday 10th December: Reception & Key Stage 1 Christmas Nativity—2.00pm 

prompt—parents welcome. 

 

Tuesday 16th December: Christmas Dinner day. 

Tuesday 16th December: Christmas Jumper day. 

 

Thursday 18th December: Key Stage 2 Christmas party day. 

 

Friday 19th December: Reception & Key Stage 1 Christmas party day. 

Friday 19th December: Key Stage 2 Christmas sing-a-long—2.00pm prompt. 

Friday 19th December: Last day of Autumn 2. 




